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Who are we? 

Health 

Care 

 

 

 

 

We are the Nottingham and 

Nottinghamshire Integrated Care 

Board. 
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easy-read Privacy Notice 

 

Privacy Notice 

This is a link to our full privacy notice about 

using your personal information  
 

https://notts.icb.nhs.uk/privacy-policy/
https://notts.icb.nhs.uk/privacy-policy/
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What is personal information? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 
 

 

 

     
 

your name your age 
your sex

 

and gender 

your 

ethnicity 

your NHS 

number 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 6 

easy-read Privacy Notice 

  

  

Information which uses a code to 
hide the information which identifies 
you.  

Information which has your 
personal details removed  
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Why do we keep this information? 

 
 

 

 

Here are some examples of how your 

the NHS: 
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To check how well local NHS services 

are working 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

easy-read Privacy Notice 

 

 

 

Page 9 



 

Page 10 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How we look after your information 

 

 

 

 

The NHS has very secure computer 

systems to keep your information 

safe 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sharing your information 

 

 

We share your information with other 

organisations that care for you if you have 

given us permission, for example. 
 



 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Your rights 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You can ask what information we 

hold about you and we will give you a 

copy.  
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You have a choice 
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Online:  https://www.nhs.uk/your-nhs-

data-matters/  

https://www.nhs.uk/your-nhs-data-matters/
https://www.nhs.uk/your-nhs-data-matters/
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Consent 

 

 
Sometimes we will ask your permission to

use your information. 

 

 
When we ask for your permission, this is

called consent. 

 

 

This is your choice. 
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Concerns and complaints 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Information Governance Team  
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire ICB 
Sir John Robinson House 
Arnold 
Nottingham  
NG5 6DA 

Nnicb-nn.igteam@nhs.net 

 

https://www.nhs.uk/your-nhs-data-matters/
https://www.nhs.uk/your-nhs-data-matters/
https://www.nhs.uk/your-nhs-data-matters/
https://www.nhs.uk/your-nhs-data-matters/
https://www.nhs.uk/your-nhs-data-matters/
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